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 1-Rebecca Bell b. Between 1852 and 1854, Tennessee, d. 1919

 +Unknown

. . 2-Jinnie Bell b. 1 Feb 1872, Arkansas, d. 9 Apr 1924, Branch Community, Collin County, Texas

. . +Lilburn H Sanders b. 1871, Texas, m. 10 Oct 1889, Collin County, Texas, d. 28 Nov 1958, Collin County, Texas, par. William H
Sanders and Nancy Carolina

. . . . . 3-Ella M Sanders

. . . . . 3-Allie D Sanders

. . . . . 3-David M Sanders

. . . . . 3-Henry D Sanders

. . . . . 3-Clifford Clinton Sanders b. 17 Sep 1905, Murphy, Collin County, Texas, d. 12 May 1972, Wylie, Collin County, Texas

. . . . . +Allah Virgie Talbot b. 23 Apr 1908, Murphy, Collin County, Texas, d. 15 Aug 1992, Wylie, Collin County, Texas, par. Ward
Talbot and Annie Dyer Moseley

 +Wilson Walls b. Abt 1828, Tennessee, m. 30 Apr 1883, White County, Arkansas, d. Abt 1895

. . 2-Gracie Lee Walls b. 20 Apr 1886, Collin County, Texas, d. 4 Jan 1939, Collin County, Texas

. . +Eli Harris b. 1 Feb 1886, Texas, m. 28 May 1905, McKinney, Collin County, Texas, d. 2 Jun 1959, McKinney, Collin County,
Texas, par. William J Harris and Tennessee

. . . . . 3-Elsie J Harris

. . . . . 3-Melvin B Harris

. . 2-Ida Mae Walls b. 14 Jul 1888, Texas, d. 15 Jan 1973, McKinney, Collin County, Texas

. . +unknown Calton

. . 2-Burl Pete Walls b. 4 May 1891, Collin County, Texas, d. 3 Jul 1943, Dallas County, Texas

. . +Stella D Gilmore b. 1894, Oklahoma, d. 22 May 1960, Dallas County, Texas

. . . . . 3-Elmer Walls

. . . . . 3-Opal Walls

. . . . . 3-Edna Walls

. . . . . 3-Willie L Walls

. . . . . 3-Everette E Walls b. 3 Jan 1921, Texas, d. 15 Aug 1978, Dallas County, Texas

. . . . . 3-L B Walls b. 27 Sep 1926, Texas, d. 20 Nov 1993, Tarrant County, Texas

. . . . . 3-W D Walls

. . . . . 3-Adolph Leslie Walls

. . 2-Lilburn Henry Walls b. 27 Sep 1892, St Paul, Collin County, Texas, d. 22 Jan 1977, Dallas County, Texas

. . +Hattie Florence Gray b. 12 Nov 1893, Texas, m. 24 Jul 1909, Rockwall County, Texas, d. 2 Oct 1976, Garland, Dallas County,
Texas, par. Jacob Connor Gray and Mary Elizabeth "Lizzie" Harris

. . . . . 3-Floy Ruth Walls b. 27 Apr 1910, Texas, d. 7 Mar 1997, Rockwall County, Texas

. . . . . +William Thomas Carroll b. Abt 1903, Texas, m. Abt 1924

. . . . . . . . 4-Truet Carroll

. . . . . . . . 4-Lilburn J Carroll b. 3 Dec 1929, Texas, d. 28 Mar 1998, Collin County, Texas

. . . . . . . . +Joyce Laverne Campbell

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Tommy Eugene Carroll

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Charlotte Sue Carroll

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Danny Glenn Carroll

. . . . . . . . 4-Glen Roy Carroll

. . . . . . . . +Nancy Lydia Gnagi

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Thomas Glen Carroll

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Catherine Elizabeth Carroll

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-John Asa Carroll

. . . . . . . . +Benita Ann Cannaday

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Benjamin Willis Carroll
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. . . . . . . . . . . 5-William Roy Carroll

. . . . . . . . 4-James Lloyd Carroll

. . . . . . . . +Nelda Eugene Ellenburg

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Gary Lynn Carroll

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-David Russell Carroll

. . . . . 3-Irene Mae Walls b. 5 Jan 1912, d. 18 Sep 1912

. . . . . 3-Allie Bea Walls b. 13 Sep 1913, Texas, d. 6 Sep 1996, Dallas County, Texas

. . . . . +Willie Bert Sanders b. 14 Dec 1909, Madill, Marshall County, Oklahoma, m. 3 Nov 1928, Princeton, Collin County, Texas,
d. 31 Oct 1970, Van Zandt County, Texas, par. William Jonathan Sanders and Avie J Oakley

. . . . . . . . 4-Mildred Lee Sanders

. . . . . . . . +John R Grelecki

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lisa Marie Grelecki

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Angela Jane Grelecki

. . . . . . . . 4-William Scott Sanders b. 7 Aug 1935, Collin County, Texas, d. 3 Dec 1999, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas

. . . . . . . . +Charlotte Marie Voirin b. 13 Feb 1935, Irving, Dallas County, Texas, m. 1953, Irving, Dallas County, Texas, d. 29 Jul
1999, Tyler, Texas, par. Chester Author Voirin and Estelle Shoulders

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Rebecca Dianne Sanders

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Michael Scott Sanders

. . . . . . . . +Barbara Sue Gwinn , par. Lloyd Lionel Gwinn and Gwendolyn Lassiter

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Bryan Kent Kennedy

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Felecia Gwinn Kennedy

. . . . . . . . +Frankie L Herod

. . . . . . . . +Sylvia Pantoja , par. Unknown and Cirila Pantoja

. . . . . . . . 4-Jerry Don Sanders b. 16 Feb 1942, Dallas County, Texas, d. 12 Dec 2006, Denison, Grayson County, Texas

. . . . . . . . +Denena Jo Roff b. 20 Jul 1943, m. 17 Oct 1959, d. 26 Jul 1994

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Wendy Deanne Sanders

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jerry Bert Sanders

. . . . . 3-Barney Lee Walls b. 9 Jul 1915, Texas, d. 16 Feb 1980, Dallas County, Texas

. . . . . +Mildred Emma Peacock

. . . . . . . . 4-Freda Carolyn Walls

. . . . . . . . +Choyce Lynn McDaniel

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kyle Lynn McDaniel

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kami Dynese McDaniel

. . . . . . . . 4-Kenneth Gerald Walls

. . . . . . . . +Judith Ann Boles

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kenneth Dean Walls

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Bryan David Walls

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Christopher Lee Walls

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jeffrey Craig Walls

. . . . . 3-Juanita Maxine Walls b. 23 Dec 1917, Texas, d. 31 Dec 1993, (Ridgeview Memorial Park, Allen, Collin County, Texas)

. . . . . +H B Wiggins b. Abt 1915, m. 23 Dec 1933, Plano, Collin County, Texas

. . . . . . . . 4-Bobby Gene Wiggins b. 28 Dec 1933, Collin County, Texas, d. 4 Sep 2004

. . . . . +Roscoe Wayne Davidson b. 4 Apr 1917, Texas, m. Abt 1938, d. 6 Dec 1962, Letterman Army Medical Center, Presidio, San
Francisco, California, par. Robert U Davidson and Rosa Hooper

. . . . . +Unknown Simmons

. . . . . 3-Lloyd E H Walls b. 29 Dec 1919, Collin County, Texas, d. 11 Feb 1993, Dallas County, Texas

. . . . . 3-Claude L Walls b. 29 Jul 1922, Wylie, Collin County, Texas, d. 16 Nov 2001, (Ridgeview Memorial Park, Allen, Collin
County, Texas)
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. . . . . +Mildred Rosa Medcalf , par. James Allen Medcalf and Rosa Annie Smith (see Claude L Walls on page 2)

. . . . . . . . 4-Charles Glen Walls

. . . . . . . . 4-Henry Allen Walls

. . . . . . . . +Gloria Jean Calhoun

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Allen Dale Walls

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Sharon Denise Walls

. . . . . . . . +Tammy Larue Terry

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Brittany Leigh Walls

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Chelsea Layne Walls

. . . . . . . . 4-Ricky Lynn Walls

. . . . . . . . +Katherine Irene Ridinger

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Carrie Beth Walls

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ricky Lynn Walls Jr

. . . . . . . . 4-Larry Duwayne Walls

. . . . . 3-Dorthy Mae Walls b. 19 Apr 1924, Collin County, Texas, d. 21 Jul 1936, Collin County, Texas

. . . . . 3-Mammie Lee Walls b. 27 Feb 1926, Collin County, Texas, d. 1 Jan 1929, Collin County, Texas

. . . . . 3-Mary Geraldine Walls

. . . . . +Claude Burton Plumlee b. 19 Jan 1924, d. 11 Sep 1995, Lane County, Oregon

. . . . . . . . 4-Ronald Claude Plumlee

. . . . . . . . +Loren L Furtado

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-September C Plumlee

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ronald C Plumlee

. . . . . +Wayne Morris

. . . . . 3-Lee William Walls

. . . . . +Laverne Trobaugh

. . . . . . . . 4-Sheila Sue Walls

. . . . . . . . 4-Connie Lee Walls

. . . . . . . . +Tommie Randle McClure

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Catherine Gail McClure

. . . . . . . . +Gilbert Pizana

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Marisela Pizana

. . . . . . . . 4-Cathy Ann Walls

. . . . . . . . +Robert Samuel Germany

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Bryan Lee Germany

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Brandee Louise Germany

. . . . . . . . 4-Christine Walls

. . . . . . . . +Norman Rex Gilliland

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Alecia Lynn Gilliland

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Norman Rex Gilliland Jr

. . . . . . . . 4-Cynthia Lou Walls

. . . . . 3-Lemmie Alec Walls

. . . . . +Virginia Myrl Smiley

. . . . . . . . 4-Barry Dale Walls

. . . . . . . . +Sherryl Edwards

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Amy Jo Walls

. . . . . . . . 4-Terry Alec Walls

. . . . . . . . +Linda Kay Cawthon
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. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Amanda Kay Walls

. . . . . . . . +Vickie Lynn Miller  (see Terry Alec Walls on page 3)

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Travis Alan Walls

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Joshua Cody Walls

. . . . . . . . +Dianna Lee Jones  (see Terry Alec Walls on page 3)

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kaitlin Leigh Walls

. . . . . . . . 4-Lanny Jo Walls

. . . . . . . . +Valerie Margaret Walker

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lanny Joseph Madison Walls

. . 2-Melvin Martin Walls b. 26 May 1895, Collin County, Texas, d. 19 Jul 1982, Dallas County, Texas

. . +Clarice Crank b. 24 Sep 1899, Arkansas, m. 1 Sep 1914, Rockwall County, Texas, d. 23 May 1973, Dallas County, Texas, par.
Herbert Lee Crank and Elmyra "Myra" E Brasher

. . . . . 3-Lee Martin Walls

. . . . . +Ethel Jewel Foster

. . . . . . . . 4-Larry Lee Walls

. . . . . 3-Myra Marie Walls

. . . . . +Grady Deward Hayes

. . . . . . . . 4-James David Hayes

. . . . . . . . 4-Connie Elaine Hayes

. . . . . 3-Billie Jean Wall

. . . . . 3-Patsy Ruth Walls

. . . . . +J Lynn Copeland b. 24 Nov 1933, Merit, Texas, d. 25 Sep 1987, Johnson County, Texas

. . . . . . . . 4-Lyndon Erick Copeland

. . . . . . . . 4-Donna Lynn Copeland

. . . . . . . . 4-Jackie Don Copeland

. . . . . +Vergil Richard Higgins

. . . . . . . . 4-Larry Dean Higgins b. 5 Sep 1970, Dallas County, Texas, d. 30 Jun 1983, Grayson County, Texas
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(No Surname)

Nancy Carolina, 1

Tennessee, 1

BELL

Jinnie (1872-1924), 1

Rebecca (Between 1852/1854-1919), 1

BOLES

Judith Ann, 2

BRASHER

Elmyra "Myra" E, 4

CALHOUN

Gloria Jean, 3

CALTON

unknown, 1

CAMPBELL

Joyce Laverne, 1

CANNADAY

Benita Ann, 1

CARROLL

Benjamin Willis, 1

Catherine Elizabeth, 1

Charlotte Sue, 1

Danny Glenn, 1

David Russell, 2

Gary Lynn, 2

Glen Roy, 1

James Lloyd, 2

John Asa, 1

Lilburn J (1929-1998), 1

Thomas Glen, 1

Tommy Eugene, 1

Truet, 1

William Roy, 2

William Thomas (Abt 1903-          ), 1

CAWTHON

Linda Kay, 3

COPELAND

Donna Lynn, 4

J Lynn (1933-1987), 4

Jackie Don, 4

Lyndon Erick, 4

CRANK

Clarice (1899-1973), 4

Herbert Lee, 4

DAVIDSON

Robert U, 2

Roscoe Wayne (1917-1962), 2

EDWARDS

Sherryl, 3

ELLENBURG

Nelda Eugene, 2

FOSTER

Ethel Jewel, 4

FURTADO

Loren L, 3

GERMANY

Brandee Louise, 3

Bryan Lee, 3

Robert Samuel, 3

GILLILAND

Alecia Lynn, 3

Norman Rex, 3

Norman Rex Jr, 3

GILMORE

Stella D (1894-1960), 1

GNAGI

Nancy Lydia, 1

GRAY

Hattie Florence (1893-1976), 1

Jacob Connor (1873-1924), 1

GRELECKI

Angela Jane, 2

John R, 2

Lisa Marie, 2

GWINN

Barbara Sue, 2

Lloyd Lionel, 2

HARRIS

Eli (1886-1959), 1

Elsie J, 1

Mary Elizabeth "Lizzie" (1876-After 1920), 1

Melvin B, 1

William J, 1
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HAYES

Connie Elaine, 4

Grady Deward, 4

James David, 4

HEROD

Frankie L, 2

HIGGINS

Larry Dean (1970-1983), 4

Vergil Richard, 4

HOOPER

Rosa, 2

JONES

Dianna Lee, 4

KENNEDY

Bryan Kent, 2

Felecia Gwinn, 2

LASSITER

Gwendolyn, 2

MCCLURE

Catherine Gail, 3

Tommie Randle, 3

MCDANIEL

Choyce Lynn, 2

Kami Dynese, 2

Kyle Lynn, 2

MEDCALF

James Allen, 3

Mildred Rosa, 3

MILLER

Vickie Lynn, 4

MORRIS

Wayne, 3

MOSELEY

Annie Dyer, 1

OAKLEY

Avie J (1879-1916), 2

PANTOJA

Cirila, 2

Sylvia, 2

PEACOCK

Mildred Emma, 2

PIZANA

Gilbert, 3

Marisela, 3

PLUMLEE

Claude Burton (1924-1995), 3

Ronald C, 3

Ronald Claude, 3

September C, 3

RIDINGER

Katherine Irene, 3

ROFF

Denena Jo (1943-1994), 2

SANDERS

Allie D, 1

Clifford Clinton (1905-1972), 1

David M, 1

Ella M, 1

Henry D, 1

Jerry Bert, 2

Jerry Don (1942-2006), 2

Lilburn H (1871-1958), 1

Michael Scott, 2

Mildred Lee, 2

Rebecca Dianne, 2

Wendy Deanne, 2

William H, 1

William Jonathan (1876-1958), 2

William Scott (1935-1999), 2

Willie Bert (1909-1970), 2

SHOULDERS

Estelle, 2

SIMMONS

Unknown, 2

SMILEY

Virginia Myrl, 3

SMITH

Rosa Annie, 3

TALBOT

Allah Virgie (1908-1992), 1

Ward, 1

TERRY

Tammy Larue, 3
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TROBAUGH

Laverne, 3

VOIRIN

Charlotte Marie (1935-1999), 2

Chester Author, 2

WALKER

Valerie Margaret, 4

WALL

Billie Jean, 4

WALLS

Adolph Leslie, 1

Allen Dale, 3

Allie Bea (1913-1996), 2

Amanda Kay, 4

Amy Jo, 3

Barney Lee (1915-1980), 2

Barry Dale, 3

Brittany Leigh, 3

Bryan David, 2

Burl Pete (1891-1943), 1

Carrie Beth, 3

Cathy Ann, 3

Charles Glen, 3

Chelsea Layne, 3

Christine, 3

Christopher Lee, 2

Claude L (1922-2001), 2

Connie Lee, 3

Cynthia Lou, 3

Dorthy Mae (1924-1936), 3

Edna, 1

Elmer, 1

Everette E (1921-1978), 1

Floy Ruth (1910-1997), 1

Freda Carolyn, 2

Gracie Lee (1886-1939), 1

Henry Allen, 3

Ida Mae (1888-1973), 1

Irene Mae (1912-1912), 2

Jeffrey Craig, 2

Joshua Cody, 4

Juanita Maxine (1917-1993), 2

WALLS

Kaitlin Leigh, 4

Kenneth Dean, 2

Kenneth Gerald, 2

L B (1926-1993), 1

Lanny Jo, 4

Lanny Joseph Madison, 4

Larry Duwayne, 3

Larry Lee, 4

Lee Martin, 4

Lee William, 3

Lemmie Alec, 3

Lilburn Henry (1892-1977), 1

Lloyd E H (1919-1993), 2

Mammie Lee (1926-1929), 3

Mary Geraldine, 3

Melvin Martin (1895-1982), 4

Myra Marie, 4

Opal, 1

Patsy Ruth, 4

Ricky Lynn, 3

Ricky Lynn Jr, 3

Sharon Denise, 3

Sheila Sue, 3

Terry Alec, 3

Travis Alan, 4

W D, 1

Willie L, 1

Wilson (Abt 1828-Abt 1895), 1

WIGGINS

Bobby Gene (1933-2004), 2

H B (Abt 1915-          ), 2


